



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 868/2024**

MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Zuber Ali, Ms. Nikita
Anand and Ms. Aadya
Gupta, Advs.

versus

VIVO MOBILE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: Mr. Avijit Kumar and Ms.
Alka Bisht, Advs.

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

27.01.2025

%

The regular stenographer is on leave today.

The defendant had accepted summons before the Hon'ble Court on 04.10.2024. The written statement is yet to be filed. That be filed as per law, whereafter the replication be then filed in accordance with law.

Once their pleadings are completed, the parties shall then file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **06.03.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 27, 2025/pu

Click here to check corrigendum, if any