



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 868/2024**

**MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.**

**.....Plaintiffs**

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi with Ms. Nikita  
Anand, Advocates.  
(M): 9999178173  
Email: [office@umangtyagi.com](mailto:office@umangtyagi.com)

versus

**VIVO MOBILE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED** **.....Defendant**

Through: Mr. Avijit Kumar with Ms. N.  
Parvati, Advocates.  
(M): 8943728551  
Email: [n.parvati@saikrishnaassociates.com](mailto:n.parvati@saikrishnaassociates.com)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**  
**28.01.2025**

%

1. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on  
06<sup>th</sup> March, 2025, i.e., the date already fixed.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**JANUARY 28, 2025**

C