



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 868/2024**

MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh,
Adv. (the proposed
plaintiffs)

versus

VIVO MOBILE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. N. Parvati, Mr. Avijit
Kumar & Ms. Alka Bisht,
Advs.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

21.03.2025

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already
fixed i.e. **25.04.2025**.

**IA No. 7439/2025 (By the applicants/proposed plaintiffs for
impleadment u/O 1 Rule 10(2) r/w Section 151 CPC seeking
leave of the court to add necessary & proper parties)**

**IA No. 7440/2025 (u/S 151 CPC for exemption from filing of
fair typed copies of the annexures)**

Issue notice to the plaintiffs through counsel via
email/whatsapp, subject to the filing of PF.

At request on behalf of the defendant, it is also granted an
opportunity to file the reply in due course.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 21, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)