



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 868/2024**

MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi, Mr.
Hardik Saxena & Ms. Nikita
Anand, Advs.

versus

VIVO MOBILE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Avijit Kumar, Ms. N.
Parvati & Ms. Alka Bisht,
Advs.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

25.04.2025

%

The defendant has already paid the costs qua written statement on 05.03.2025. The plaintiffs states that they would file the replication within the stipulated period.

Once their pleadings are completed, the parties shall then file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **29.07.2025**.

IA No. 7439/2025 (By applicant/proposed plaintiffs for impleadment u/o 1 Rule 10(2) r/w Section 151 CPC seeking leave of the court to add necessary & proper parties) &

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 15:58:04

IA No. 7440/2025 (u/s 151 CPC for exemption from filing of fair typed copies of the annexures)



Neither the plaintiff, nor the defendant wishes to contest these applications. The counsels for both these parties states that these applications be allowed.

In view of the aforesaid circumstances as well as the contents of these applications, the same is allowed.

The amended memo of parties be filed in due course.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 25, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 15:58:04