



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 868/2024**

MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Umang Tyagi, Adv.**

versus

VIVO MOBILE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDDefendant

Through: **Mr. Avijit Kumar and Ms. Alka Bisht, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **26.05.2025**

I.A. 13391/2025-Delay 34 days in filing replication along with affidavit of admission and denial

At request of learned counsel for plaintiffs, list before the learned Joint Registrar on 29.07.2025, the date already fixed.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 26, 2025/bh