



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 868/2024**
MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi, Mr.
Sanyam D. & Ms. Diksha
Punia, Advs.

versus

VIVO MOBILE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Avijit Kumar, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER
10.11.2025

%

Replication has been taken on record.

The amended memo of parties filed by the plaintiff is under
objection.

Hardcopy of the documents not filed by the defendant as well
as the joint schedule of documents not filed by the plaintiff.

List the matter on **27.01.2026**.

IA No. 13391/2025 (By plaintiffs u/s 5 of the Limitation Act r/w
Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing the
replication to the written statement of defendant)

Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks time to file the reply.
Same be filed within four weeks, thereafter rejoinder, be filed in due
course.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 10, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)