



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 868/2024**

MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi & Mr.
Sanyam Dahiya, Advs.

versus

VIVO MOBILE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Avijit Kumar, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **24.11.2025**

Ld. P.O. is on half day leave today.

**IA No. 29212/2025 (u/s 152 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking in the
order dated 10.11.2025)**

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **24.12.2025**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any