



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 868/2024**

MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Zuber Ali & Mr. Sanyam
Dahiya, Advs.

versus

VIVO MOBILE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Avijit Kumar, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

24.12.2025

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **27.01.2026**.

**IA No. 29212/2025 (u/s 152 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking in the
order dated 10.11.2025)**

Issue notice. Accepted and the order dated 10.11.2025 is corrected as the application for condonation of delay in filing the replication is pending adjudication bearing IA No. 13391/2025. Accordingly, the line "*Replication has been taken on record*" stands deleted in the order dated 10.11.2025.

Accordingly, the application stands disposed off.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 24, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any